Notice of Exemption

To: County Clerk County of El 360 Fair Lan Placerville, C	Dorado e	From:	County of El Dorado Planning and Buildin 2850 Fairlane Court Placerville, CA 9566	ng Department
DA22-0001 East Rid	lae Village			Michael McDougall mike@mjmpopertiesllc.com
Project Title				Project Applicant
Approximately 2,60 Community Region	, Supervisorial District 2. APN	kway and its inte s 119-390-01 thr	ough -75	ock Road, in the El Dorado Hills orado County)
Troject Location	opeenio		4-1-1	
	and Development Agreement	t for East <u>Ridge</u> V	/illage.	
Project Description	on			
County of El Doron	o Planning & Building Departr	nent		
	ency Approving Project	nent		
County of El Dorado	, Planning & Building Departm	nent		
2850 Fairlane Ct, Placerville, CA 95667 Name of Person or Agency Carrying out Project				(530) 621-5355 Telephone Number
Name of Person of	or Agency Carrying out Proje	CT		relephone Number
Exempt Status:				
CEQA State	ite Section 21080.	-	-Canon -	
Categorical	Exemption. State type and section			rsion of Small Structures/Section
Statutory E:	cemption. State code number:		-	
Tentative Subdivisio	and 2015 Notice of Exemptio	to be the releval	nt and adequate envi	82 for the East Ridge Village conmental analysis to address the (530) 621-6644
	t: rtified document of exemption fin tice of Exemption been filed by th		oproving the project?	🗌 Yes 🗌 No
Signature (Public Age		7-2: Date	7-23 <u>De</u>	puty Director of Planning Title
				1.0.1.1.1.1
	y Lead Agency y Applicant	JUL 20	(113) A	FILED JUL 2 8 2023
			Ву	Schutz

EL DORADO CO. RECORDER-CLERK DATE POSTED: 7 28 22 DATE REMOVED: 8 a